Deposits received and advances
 from customers 803,003 24,164 – 827,167

Current tax payables 2,386,053 6,655 – 2,392,708

Total current liabilities 39,682,491 33,623 – 39,716,114

Net current assets 395,711 31,895 – 427,606

Total assets less current

 liabilities 42,198,365 4,045,355 214,611 46,458,331

Non-current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 309,014 27,374 12,503 348,891

Total non-current liabilities 20,748,136 27,374 12,503 20,788,013

Capital and Reserves

Share premium and reserves 21,115,666 4,017,981 202,108 25,335,755

Total equity 21,450,229 4,017,981 202,108 25,670,318

For the year ended 31 December 2016

119Annual Report 2016

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

2 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1 Basis of preparation (continued)

Effect of application of common control combination and change of measurements of investment properties

(continued)

At
31 December

2015
(as previously

presented)

Effect of
acquisition of

Precious
Deluxe

Effect of
changes of

measurement
of investment

properties

At
31 December

2015
(as restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 2,771,990 14,926 – 2,786,916
Investment properties 36,991 2,807,600 205,877 3,050,468
Total non-current assets 37,657,231 2,822,526 205,877 40,685,634

Current Assets

Trade and other receivables 18,170,163 3,362 – 18,173,525
Deposits and prepayments 526,915 (3,242) – 523,673
Bank balances and cash 8,015,187 11,037 – 8,026,224
Total current assets 32,407,304 11,157 – 32,418,461

Current Liabilities

Trade payables, other payables
 and accruals 21,926,222 756 – 21,926,978
Deposits received and advances
 from customers 698,194 24,401 – 722,595
Amounts due to fellow
 subsidiaries – 937,542 – 937,542
Total current liabilities 30,743,970 962,699 – 31,706,669

Net current assets/(liabilities) 1,663,334 (951,542) – 711,792

Total assets less current

 liabilities 39,320,565 1,870,984 205,877 41,397,426

Non-current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 367,242 26,605 12,418 406,265
Total non-current liabilities 18,073,587 26,605 12,418 18,112,610

Capital and Reserves

Share premium and reserves 21,045,308 1,844,379 193,459 23,083,146
Total equity 21,246,978 1,844,379 193,459 23,284,816

For the year ended 31 December 2016

China State Construction International Holdings Limited120

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

2 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1 Basis of preparation (continued)

Effect of application of common control combination and change of measurements of investment properties

(continued)

The effect of application of common control combination, in accordance with AG 5, and change of measurements of
investment properties on the consolidated statement of cash flows on the Group (extracts) for the year ended 31
December 2015 are as follows:

At
31 December

2015
(as previously

presented)

Effect of
acquisition of

Precious
Deluxe

Effect of
changes of

measurement
of investment

properties

At
31 December

2015
(as restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Net cash from/(used in) operating
 activities 300,096 (2,125) – 297,971
Net cash (used in)/from investing
 activities (935,204) 11 – (935,193)
Net cash from financing activities 1,309,448 – – 1,309,448

(a) The adoption of new standard, amendments and improvements to existing standards

In the current year, the Group has applied the following new standard, amendments and improvements to
existing Hong Kong Accounting Standards (“HKAS(s)”), HKFRS (hereinafter collectively referenced to as the “new
HKFRSs”) issued by the HKICPA.

Amendments to HKAS 1 Disclosure Initiative
Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 38 Clarification of Acceptable Methods of Depreciation and

 Amortisation
Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 Agriculture: Bearer Plants